Saint L.ouls County

Environmental Services Department ¢ 307 First St. So., Suite 115 ¢ Virginia, MN 55792
Phone: (218) 749-9703 or 1-800-450-9278 « Fax: (218) 749-0650 ¢ www.stlouiscountymn.gov

Mark St. Lawrence
Director

St. Louis County Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Facilities

Virginia HHW Facility
at the Regional Landfill
5345 Regional Landfill Road
Virginia, MN 55792
(218) 741-8831
Hours of Operation:
Tuesdays & Saturdays
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Hibbing HHW Facility
at the Hibbing Transfer Station
3994 Landfill Road
Hibbing, MN 55746
(218) 362-5922
Hours of Operation:
Saturdays
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Date Day Site
May 5 Thur Brookston Transfer Station
May 12 Thur Aurora Transfer ‘Station
May 19 Thur Floodwood Services and Training*
June 1 Wed Soudan Canister Site

June 16 Thur
June 30 Thur
July 6 Wed
July 14 Thur
July 14 Thur

Ely Joint Public Works Facility
County 77 Canister Site*
Balkan Township Canister Site
Portage Canister Site®

Orr Canister Site*

Aug. 3 Wed French Canister Site (Side Lake)*
Aug. 10 Wed Kabetogama Canister Site

Aug. 18 Thur Cook Transfer Station

Aug. 25 Thur Northwoods Transfer Station

2016 Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Community Collection Schedule

Time

10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

*Video Display Devices only accepted from HOUSEHOLDS with payment by check or Solid Waste Coupon
(Maximum of two (2) devices per visit.)

St. Lovuis County B-CLEAN Business Hazardous Waste Collections

For Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Busmesses
Call B-CLEAN at least one week in advance for an appointment at ( 41-88:

June 8 Wed Ely
July 13 Wed Hibbing
Aug. 17 Wed Virginia

Ely Joint Public Works Facility
HHW Building, Hibbing Transfer Station
HHW Building, Regional Landfill

11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

There is a $15.00 administrative fee to those businesses wishing to dispose of hazardous waste through this
program. Pre-approval with a submitted waste inventory is required. Businesses wishing to dispose of
hazardous waste must first obtain an Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Waste Identlficatlon
number, established by the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA). Flease call ( 831 for
more information. Businesses that brmg hazardous waste to the Hazardous Waste fac1l1ty without pre-

approval may be turned away.
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from your business may become a big problem.
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h {ous waste dispesal for small busmess provided by 8t Louis County

Becaunse a small amount of hazardous waste
from your business may become a big problem.



